BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT, STATE OF CALIFORNIA Certified copy of portion on proceedings, Meeting on June 14, 2022

RESOLUTION NO. 22-73

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT APPROVING THE AMERICA'S JOB CENTER OF CALIFORNIA MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING FOR PROGRAM YEARS 2022-2025; AUTHORIZING THE CHAIR OF THE BOARD TO SIGN THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

WHEREAS, the Humboldt County Workforce Development Board and America's Job Center of California partners have established a partnership pursuant to the Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act, P.L. 113-128, as administered by the California Employment Development Department (EDD) and the first Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) became effective in Program Year 2016-2017; and this updated version has been prepared for Program Years 2022-2025 per the EDD Directive, dated April 30, 2019, Number WSD 18-12.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that this Board does hereby:

- 1. Approve the Humboldt County Workforce Development Board America's Job Center of California Partner Memorandum of Understanding for Program Years 2022-2025.
- 2. Authorize and direct the Chair of the Board to sign two (2) copies of the Memorandum of Understanding Program for Years 2022-2025.
- 3. Direct county staff, as identified in the document, to sign the MOU.

Virginia Bass

Dated: June 14, 2022

Sec.

Chair, Humboldt County Board of Supervisors

Adopted on n	notion by Bushnell, second by Wilson and the following vote:
AYES:	Supervisors: Bohn, Bass, Bushnell, Wilson, Madrone
NAYS:	Supervisors:
ABSENT:	Supervisors:
ABSTAIN:	Supervisors:

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT, STATE OF CALIFORNIA Certified copy of portion on proceedings, Meeting on June 14, 2022

STATE OF CALIFORNIA County of Humboldt

april .

I, KATHY HAYES, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Humboldt, State of California, do hereby certify the foregoing to be an original made in the above titled matter by said Board of Supervisors at a meeting held in Eureka, California

)

)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of said Board of Supervisors.

Nikki Turner, Deputy Clerk of the Board, Humboldt County Board of Supervisors

as in